South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:11:02 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4592 General Bill, By Wilkins, S.E. Gonzales, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, K.G. Kempe, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh,
Meacham, R. Smith, Vaughn, Wilkes and R.M. Young

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 16-17-726 so as to prohibit filing false or
fraudulent statements with a state or local government; 16-17-727 so as to prohibit false, fictitious, or fraudulent claims against
a governmental entity; 16-17-728 so as to prohibit a conspiracy to commit fraud against a state or local government; and
16-17-729 so as to prohibit false statements to any agency or department of the state or local government; and to amend
Section 16-17-725, relating to giving false statements, so as to prohibit giving false statements to a state regulatory agency.

03/24/92
03/24/92
05/13/92
05/21/92
05/26/92
05/26/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
05/27/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 26, 1992 HJ-83
Amended HJ-49

Read second time HJ-50

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18

Page 1 of 1



