

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4592 General Bill, By Wilkins, S.E. Gonzales, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, K.G. Kempe, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, Meacham, R. Smith, Vaughn, Wilkes and R.M. Young

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 16-17-726 so as to prohibit filing false or fraudulent statements with a state or local government; 16-17-727 so as to prohibit false, fictitious, or fraudulent claims against a governmental entity; 16-17-728 so as to prohibit a conspiracy to commit fraud against a state or local government; and 16-17-729 so as to prohibit false statements to any agency or department of the state or local government; and to amend Section 16-17-725, relating to giving false statements, so as to prohibit giving false statements to a state regulatory agency.

03/24/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
03/24/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
05/13/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
05/21/92	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 26, 1992 HJ-83
05/26/92	House	Amended HJ-49
05/26/92	House	Read second time HJ-50
05/27/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28
05/27/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
05/27/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18